



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 1023 of 2025

Ramdev

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Satish Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

On the request of Sri Satish Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant, list this case as fresh on 07.10.2025 to enable him to bring judgement on the point whether after disposal of cases, application u/s 340 Cr.P.C. would be maintainable before the appellate court regarding the allegation of perjury before the original court.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

September 25, 2025
S.C.